X6KP - 4/6 Steel Wire Spiral Hose
Construction
Core: Special synthetic rubber tube resistant to mineral. Vegetable and glycol based hydralic oil
Reinforcement: 4 or 6 high tensile strength steel wire reinforced
Cover: Super high abrasion and weather resistance special synthetic rubber cover
Application: For hydraulic systems with high peak pressure and arduous operating condition such as high pressure
hydraulic circuits (for example on booms) on mobile construction equipment, mining equipment, agricultre machines.
Branding: Orange transfer tap with negative text
‘SUNFLEX X6KP EXCEEDS ISO 18752-CC/SAE 100 R15 PERFORMANCE
Technical Details
SUNFLEX DN
Hose I.D.
(Nom.)
Hose O.D.
(Nom.)
Working
Pressure
Min.Burst
Pressure
Weight
4 or 6
Spiral
Part # (In.) (mm) (In.) (mm) (psi) (Bar) (psi) (Bar) (mm) (In.) (kg/m)
X6KP-06-SF-S 6 3/8 9.5 0.82 20.9 6,090  420 24,360  1,680  65 2.6 0.70 4
X6KP-08-SF-S 8 1/2 12.7 0.96 24.4 6,090  420 24,360  1,680  90 3.6 0.92 4
X6KP-10-SF-S 10 5/8 15.9 1.11 28.1 6,090  420 24,360  1,680  100 4.0 1.13 4
X6KP-12-SF-S 12 3/4 19 1.21 30.7 6,090  420 24,360  1,680  150 6.0 1.246 4
X6KP-16-SF-S 16 1 25.4 1.49 37.9 6,090  420 24,360  1,680  210 8.4 1.828 4
X6KP-20-SF-S 20 1.1/4 31.8 1.95 49.6 6,090  420 24,360  1,680  260 10.4 3.166 6
X6KP-24-SF-S 24 1.1/2 38.1 2.24 56.9 6,090  420 24,360  1,680  310 12.4 4.396 6
X6KP-32-SF-S 32 2 50.8 2.83 72.0 6,090  420 24,360  1,680  350 14.0 6.252 6
Temperature Range: -40°C to +120°C
Min. Bend
Radius